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bivalve molluscs and products

thereof

cereals and bakery products

cereals and bakery products

cereals and bakery products

cereals and bakery products

cocoa and cocoa preparations,

coffee and tea

confectionery

eggs and egg products

feed materials
feed materials

feed materials

feed materials

fish and fish products

fish and fish products

fish and fish products

fish and fish products

19/11/2018

19/11/2018

19/11/2018

21/11/2018

23/11/2018

19/11/2018

21/11/2018

19/11/2018

19/11/2018
20/11/2018

21/11/2018

23/11/2018

20/11/2018

21/11/2018

21/11/2018

23/11/2018

Reference

2018.3346

2018.3345

2018.3348

2018.3383

2018.3409

2018.3349

2018.3369

2018.3337

2018.3342

2018.3360

2018.3368

2018.3399

2018.3353

2018.3380

2018.3385

2018.3406
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alert

border rejection

alert

alert

alert

information for attention

information for follow-up
information for follow-up

information for follow-up

alert

alert

information for follow-up

alert

information for follow-up

Notifié par

Italy

Greece

Belgium
Greece

Switzerland

Germany

Netherlands
Germany

Italy
Germany

Czech Republic

Austria

Italy

Italy

Germany

Italy

Week 47 - 2018

Pays concernés

Italy (D), Spain (O)

Greece, India (O)

Belgium (O), Netherlands (D)

Greece, India (O)

China (0), Germany (D), INFOSAN, Netherlands

Belgium (D), Netherlands (O)

Germany (D/O)

Ireland (O), Italy (D)

Germany (D), Italy (O)

Austria (D), Czech Republic (0), Germany (D)

Austria (D), Poland (O)

Italy (D), Poland (O)

Denmark, Italy (D), Poland (O)

Czech Republic (D), Germany, INFOSAN, Slovakia

(D), Vietnam (O)

Italy (D), Poland (O)
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* Informations fournies par Phytocontrol

too high count of Escherichia coli (1100 MPN/100g) in live mussels
(Mytilus galloprovincialis) from Spain

unauthorised substances carbendazim (0.013 mg/kg - ppm) and
tricyclazole (0.170 mg/kg - ppm) in basmati rice from India

rye ergot (Claviceps purpurea) (617 pg/kg - ppb rye alkaloids) in
whole meal rye flour from Belgium

unauthorised substance tricyclazole (0.36 mg/kg - ppm) in rice from
India

aflatoxins (B1 = 6.1 pg/kg - ppb) in raw red rice from India, via
Germany

unauthorised substance anthraquinone (0.13 mg/kg - ppm) in pu-erh
tea from China, via the Netherlands

undeclared egg in chocolate covered caramel waffle from the
Netherlands

non-dioxin-like polychlorobifenyls (92.39; 79.6; 90; 87; 61; 62 pg/kg -
ppb) in chicken eggs from Germany

Salmonella enterica ser. Infantis (presence /25g) in mixed meat meal
for petfood from Ireland

Salmonella (presence /25g) in soybean meal from Italy

Salmonella enterica ser. Montevideo (present /25g) in extruded
rapeseed meal from the Czech Republic

Salmonella enterica ser. Derby (presence /25g) and Salmonella
enterica ser. Infantis (presence /25g) and high count of
Enterobacteriaceae (54000, 5200, 69000, 950 CFU/g) in pet food
from Poland

Listeria monocytogenes (<100 CFU/g) in chilled smoked norvegian
salmon from Poland

Listeria monocytogenes (<10, <40 CFU/g) in chilled smoked
norvegian salmon from Poland

prohibited substance nitrofuran (metabolite) nitrofurazone (SEM)
(1.71 pg/kg - ppb) in frozen pangasius fillets (Pangasius
hypophthalmus) from Vietnam

Listeria monocytogenes (<10 CFU/g) in smoked salmon from Poland

Réglementation*

m = 230NPP/100g
M = 700NPP/100g

0,01mg/kg
0,01mg/kg

0,01mg/kg

B1 =2pg/kg

0,01mg/kg

A étiqueter
40ug/kg
Absence/25g

Absence/25g

Absence/25g
Absence/25g
m =10 UFC/g
M =300 UFC/g

Absence/25g

Absence/25g

Substance interdite

Absence/25g
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Reference Notification Notifié par Pays concernés Réglementation*
fruits and vegetables 19/11/2018 @ 2018.3335 information for attention Czech Republic Czech Republic (D), Poland (O) chlorpyrifos (0.16 mg/kg - ppm) in savoy cabbage from Poland 0,01mg/kg
flatoxins (B1 = 11.43; Tot. = 13.48 kg - ppb) in shelled al d B1 = 8ug/k;
fruits and vegetables 19/11/2018  2018.3339 border rejection Italy Italy, United States (O) ?roa:notxr:su(nited States © Hg/kg - ppb) in shelled aimonds SAfla = 10ug5kg
thorised f colour E 120 - i declared) and of
fruits and vegetables 20/11/2018 = 2018.3351 information for attention Sweden Egypt (O), Sweden (D) unauthorised use o c.o our carr'nln'es (undec a're Jand o Non autorisé
colour E 122 - azorubine (undeclared) in pickled turnips from Egypt
too high content of nitrate (4286 kg - in fresh spinach fi
fruits and vegetables 20/11/2018 = 2018.3361 information for attention Czech Republic Czech Republic (D), Germany, Italy (O) 0 |s content of nitrate ( me/kg - ppm) in fresh spinach from 3500mg/kg
Italy, via Germany
. . X i unauthorised use of colour E 122 - azorubine in pickled turnips from L,
fruits and vegetables 21/11/2018 = 2018.3366 information for follow-up Denmark Denmark (D), Germany (D), Sweden, Syria (O) K L Non autorisé
Syria, and from Syria via Sweden
. - . g B1 = 6ug/kg
fruits and vegetables 21/11/2018 = 2018.3374 border rejection Denmark Denmark, Turkey (O) aflatoxins (B1 = 13.7 pg/kg - ppb) in figs from Turkey SAfla = 10ug/ke
Domini R blic (0), F D), G thorised subst: bof 0.0099 kg - i
fruits and vegetables 21/11/2018 = 2018.3377 information for attention Germany ominican Republic (O), France (D), Germany  unau Prlse substance ct:)rA ofuran ( i me/\g - ppm) in 0,002mg/kg
(D), INFOSAN aubergines from the Dominican Republic
dimethoate (0.02 kg - d thorised subst ,01mg/k
fruits and vegetables 21/11/2018 = 2018.3378 border rejection United Kingdom India (O), United Kingdom imethoate ( me/kg ppm)Aan }Jr‘au orised subs énce 0,01me/kg
omethoate (0.03 mg/kg - ppm) in chilli peppers from India 0,01mg/kg
. — . e B1 = 6pg/kg
fruits and vegetables 22/11/2018 = 2018.3388 border rejection France France, Turkey (O) aflatoxins (B1 = 63; Tot. = 73 pg/kg - ppb) in dried figs from Turkey SAfla = 10ug/ke
. _— . o B1 = 6pg/kg
fruits and vegetables 22/11/2018 = 2018.3392 border rejection France France, Turkey (O) aflatoxins (B1 = 19.8; Tot. = 30 pug/kg - ppb) in dried figs from Turkey SAfla = 10ug/ke
fruits and vegetables 22/11/2018 = 2018.3395 information for follow-up Poland Ireland (D), Poland (D), Turkey (O) ochratoxin A (73.16 ug/kg - ppb) in raisins from Turkey 10ug/kg
fruits and vegetables 22/11/2018 = 2018.3398 border rejection Bulgaria Bulgaria, Germany, Turkey (O) methiocarb (0.490 mg/kg - ppm) in sivri peppers from Turkey 0,2mg/kg
. . . presence of milk and traces of mustard in ground nutmeg from "
herbs and spices 21/11/2018 = 2018.3372 alert Belgium Belgium (O), Luxembourg (D) Belgium A étiqueter
t and t products (oth Listeri t 25g) i ic chilled beef
meat and meat products (other 21/11/2018 = 2018.3379 information for follow-up Netherlands Austria (0), Netherlands (D) |§ eriamonocy oggnes (presence /25g) in organic chilled bee Absence/25g
than poultry) snippets from Austria
t and t products (oth Listeri t < 40 CFU/g) in chilled ked b f
meat and meat products (other /11 o010 20183381 alert Italy Germany, Hungary (0), Italy (D) isteria monocytogenes ( /g)in chilled smoked bacon from Absence/25g
than poultry) Hungary
t and t products (oth Listeri t 25g) in black tart t
meat and meat products (other 21/11/2018 = 2018.3382 alert Netherlands Ireland (O), Netherlands (D) isteria monocytogenes (presence /25g) in black angus tartare mea Absence/25g
than poultry) from Ireland
t and t ducts (oth Sal Il teri . Typhi i hasic (1,4, [5], 12:i:-
meat and meat products (other 115010 20183404 alert Denmark Denmark (D), Spain (O) almonella enterica ser. Typhimurium monophasic (1,4, [5], 12:i:-) Absence/25g
than poultry) (present /25g) in frozen prok fillets from Spain
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meat and meat products (other
than poultry)

milk and milk products

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

pet food

pet food

pet food

pet food

pet food

23/11/2018

23/11/2018

19/11/2018

19/11/2018

19/11/2018

20/11/2018

21/11/2018

21/11/2018

21/11/2018

22/11/2018

23/11/2018

21/11/2018

22/11/2018

22/11/2018

23/11/2018

22/11/2018

Reference

2018.3407

2018.3390

2018.3341

2018.3344

2018.3347

2018.3356

2018.3375

2018.3376

2018.3384

2018.3397

2018.3405

2018.3371

2018.3386

2018.3391

2018.3400

2018.3401

Commission
eurnpéenne

RASFF Portal

Notification

Notifié par

Week 47 - 2018

Pays concernés

* Informations fournies par Phytocontrol

Réglementation*

information for attention

information for attention

alert

border rejection

alert

border rejection

information for attention

border rejection

border rejection

information for attention

border rejection

information for follow-up

information for follow-up

border rejection

alert

alert

Germany

Germany

Slovenia

Netherlands

Germany

Spain

Slovenia

Greece

Greece

Spain

Germany

Belgium

Belgium

Germany

Austria

Austria

Argentina (O), Germany (D)

France (O), Germany

INFOSAN, Netherlands (O), Slovenia (D/0O),
Turkey (O)

Netherlands, Turkey (O)

Austria (D), Germany (D/O), INFOSAN, Italy (D),

Pakistan (O), Switzerland (D)
Spain, United States (O)
INFOSAN, Slovenia (D), Turkey (O)
Greece, Sudan (0)

Greece, Turkey (O)

Burkina Faso (O), INFOSAN, Spain (D)
Azerbaijan (0), France, Germany
Belgium (D), Netherlands (O)
Belgium (D), Netherlands (O)

Germany, Switzerland, Turkey (O)

Austria (D), Denmark, unknown origin (O)

Austria (D), Slovakia, unknown origin (O)
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shigatoxin-producing Escherichia coli (in 1 out of 5 samples /25g) in
chilled boneless beef from Argentina

shigatoxin-producing Escherichia coli (presence /25g) in farmstead
cheese from France

aflatoxins (B1 = 76; Tot. = 81 pg/kg - ppb) in hazelnuts from Turkey,
with raw material from the Netherlands, packaged in Slovenia

aflatoxins (B1 = 27; Tot. = 31 pg/kg - ppb) in apricot kernels from
Turkey

too high content of cyanide (2723; 2656 mg/kg - ppm) in organic
bitter apricot kernels from Germany, with raw material from
Pakistan

aflatoxins (B1 = 30; Tot. = 33,2 ug/kg - ppb) in groundnut kernels
from the United States

high content of cyanide (52 mg/kg - ppm) in apricot kernels from
Turkey

Salmonella (presence /25g) in sesame seeds from Sudan

aflatoxins (B1 = 9.4 ug/kg - ppb) in pistachio kernels from Turkey

aflatoxins (B1 = 18.7; Tot. = 61 ug/kg - ppb) in dried tiger nuts from
Burkina Faso

aflatoxins (B1 = 20; Tot. = 21 pg/kg - ppb) in hazelnut kernels from
Azerbaijan

too high count of Enterobacteriaceae (>15000 CFU/100g) in raw pet
food (chicken) from the Netherlands

too high count of Enterobacteriaceae (5300 CFU/g) in frozen raw
petfood from the Netherlands

Salmonella (¢ =1, 0:3,10,15) in dog chew (lamb ears) from Turkey

Salmonella enterica ser. Gold Coast (presence /25g) and too high
count of Enterobacteriaceae (670 CFU/g) in chicken legs from
unknown origin, via Denmark

Salmonella enterica ser. Infantis (present /25g) in dog chews (bovine
scalp and throat) from unknown origin, via Slovakia

B1=5ug/kg
SAfla = 10pg/kg

B1=2ug/kg
JAfla = dug/kg

20mg/kg

B1=2pg/kg
SAfla = 4pg/kg

20mg/kg

Absence/25g

B1 = 8ug/kg
SAfla = 10pg/kg
B1=2pg/kg
SAfla = 4pg/kg
B1 = 5pg/keg
SAfla = 10pg/kg
m =10 UFC/g
M =300 UFC/g
m =10 UFC/g
M =300 UFC/g

Absence/25g

Absence/25g

Absence/25g
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* Informations fournies par Phytocontrol

Reference Notification Notifié par Pays concernés R‘eg|ementati°n*
Salmonella enterica ser. Indiana (present /25g) and too high count of
pet food 23/11/2018 = 2018.3408 alert Austria Poland, unknown origin (O) Enterobacteriaceae (up to 72000 CFU/g) in dog chew from unknown Absence/25g
origin, via Poland
It t and poulti t declared mustard (in Danish | | d celery (in Danish
poultry meatand poultry mea 19/11/2018 = 2018.3340 information for attention Denmark Denmark (D), Germany (O) undeciare muj<, arA fin énls anguage only) and celery (in Danis A étiqueter
products language only) in sliced chicken cold cuts from Germany
poultry meat and poultry meat . . . Campylobacter coli (200-1200 CFU/g) and Campylobacter jejuni (
22/11/2018  2018.3393 f tion for attent D k D k (D), Poland (O 1000UFC
products 11/ information for attention enmar enmark (D), Poland (0) 700-2900 CFU/g) in chilled chicken products from Poland /e
It t and It t Sal lla enteri . Enteritidi t /25g) in chick t
poultry meatand poultry mea 23/11/2018 = 2018.3402 information for attention Belgium Belgium (D), France, Poland (O) aimonefia en ?rlca ser. Enteritidis (present /25g) in chicken mea Absence/25g
products from Poland, via France
prepared dishes and snacks 22/11/2018 = 2018.3394 alert France Belgium (D), France (O), Luxembourg (D) undeclared almond in organic chocolate-filled cookies from France A étiqueter
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